CCTV Arweinwyr Adrannol /CCTV Departmental Leads
	Farchnad/Markets
	Paul White
	pmwhite@carmarthenshire.gov.uk

	Depo Trostre / Trostre Depot
	Iwan Richards
	ijrichards@carmarthenshire.gov.uk

	Hamdden/Leisure
	Richard Stradling
	rstradling@carmarthenshire.gov.uk

	Priffyrdd/Highways
	Darren King
	dking@carmarthenshire.gov.uk

	Tai Angen Cyffredinol /General Needs Housing
	Shaun Lewis
	smlewis@carmarthenshire.gov.uk

	Prosiect Tyisha / Tyshia Project
	Aron Evans
	aronlevans@carmarthenshire.gov.uk

	Fflyd/Fleet
	Antonia Jones
	anljones@carmarthenshire.gov.uk

	Gwasanaethau Parcio /Parking Services
	Gary Owen
	gwowen@carmarthenshire.gov.uk

	Canolfan Gyswllt/Contact Centres
	Sian Rees Harper
	sarees-harper@carmarthenshire.gov.uk

	Ystadau a chyfleusterau/Estates & Facilities
	Sonia Qualters - Jones
	squalters-jones@carmarthenshire.gov.uk

	CICES Dafen
	Leigh George
	mleighgeorge@carmarthenshire.gov.uk

	Gofal Cymdeithasol i Oedolion/Adult Social Care
	Catherine Anthony
	ceanthony@carmarthenshire.gov.uk

	Cartrefi Tai a Gofal Cysgodol /Sheltered Housing & Care Homes
	Heike Clarke
	hclarke@carmarthenshire.gov.uk

	Tai Sector Preifat/Private Sector Housing
	Jonathan Stewart
	jjstewart@carmarthenshire.gov.uk

	Gwasanaethau Ieuenctid/Youth Services
	Sian Morgan
	sithomas@carmarthenshire.gov.uk

	Yr Adran Addysg a Plant/Department for Education & Children
	Julie Hall
	jhall@carmarthenshire.gov.uk

	Neuadd Cwm Gwendreath / Cwm Gwendraeth Hall
	Gwyneth Morgan
	gbpmorgan@carmarthenshire.gov.uk

	Gorfodaeth Amgylcheddol/Environmental Enforcement
	Steven Raymond
	sraymond@carmarthenshire.gov.uk

	Trafnidiaeth/Transport
	Meirion Jones
	mrmjones@carmarthenshire.gov.uk



